

	_	_	
٦	П	\mathbf{a}	
	ш	•	

Netanya Hogu, Purchasing Agent

Purchasing Division

FROM:

Gregory M. Balicki, P.E., Acting Director

Water and Wastewater Services

SUBJECT:

Solicitation No.: BLD2116617B1

Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services

Recommended Vendor: Madsen/Barr Corporation Recommended Group(s)/Line Item(s): All Lines

Initial Award Amount: \$538,597.50

Potential Total Amount: \$1,615,792.50

Initial Contract Term: One Year

Contract Term, including Renewals: Three Years

CONCURRENCE:

The agency has reviewed Vendor's response(s) for specification compliance and Vendor responsibility. I ⊠have reviewed all documents including the Vendor Questionnaire and after careful evaluation, I concur with

recommendation for award to the vendor.			
FINANCIAL BACKGROUND/D & B REPORT: (check of the state o	and/or rating and payment performance.		
LITIGATION HISTORY: (check one) ☑ I have reviewed the Litigation History Form and there ☐ Refer to additional information from the Office of the			
PAST PERFORMANCE: (check all that apply)			
I have reviewed the Vendor's past Performance Evaluat	ions in Contracts Central and:		
 ✓ Vendor received an overall rating ≥ 2.59 on all evaluations ✓ No evaluations within the past three years contained ✓ Vendor received a rating ≤ 2.59 on an evaluation(s). ✓ Vendor received a score of ≤ 2 on an individual item(s) ✓ Past evaluations are not relevant to the scope of this ✓ No past Performance Evaluations exist in Contracts (AN) 	ations. any items rated a score of 2 or less. Refer to additional information. s). Refer to additional information. contract. Central.		
Reference Verification Forms are attached.			
0			
Reference Verification Forms are not required: Commodity only purchase (less than \$250,000); Service less than \$50,000 and the Vendor has a Performance Evaluation within the past three years.			
NON-CONCURRENCE: I do not concur. Detailed reason for non-concurrence	is attached.		
TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Carlos A. Garcia	TITLE: Expansion Project Administrator		

CARLOS GARCIA

Digitally signed by CARLOS GARCIA

DN: dc=dy, dc=broward, dc=bc, ou=Organization,
ou=WWS, ou=Users, cn=CARLOS GARCIA
Date: 2018.05.01 13.07:15-0400'

SIGNATURE:

DATE: 10/18/2018

Page 2 of 2

Concurrence: Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services

Director, Water & Wastewater

TITLE: Operations Division

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Mark Darmanin

SIGNATURE:

DATE: (O) (?) (8

Acting Director, Water & Wastewater

TITLE: Services

TYPED NAME OF SIGNER: Gregory M. Balicki, P.E. (Individual authorized to administer the contract.)

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

10/19/18



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: BLD2116617B1, Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services					
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Madsen/ Barr Corporation					
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	ence: Broward C	ounty Water an	d Wastewate	er Services	
Contact Name/Title: Carlos Morejon/Op	erations Manage	er			
Contact E-mail: cmorejon@broward.org					
Contact Phone: (954) 831-0861					
Name of Referenced Project: Pipe and	Valve Maintenan	ce and Repairs	Master Agre	eement	
Contract No. Y1387203B1					
Contract Amount: \$563,582.71/Year					
Date Services Provided: 1/5/2016 - Pre	sent				
(list date rai	nge or date servi	ces began unti	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	udor 🗆 Sub-c	consultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again? ✓ Ye				onal Comments (below).	
		Tio, picase spe		onal comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V					
Pipe Installation, Valve inspection and	a Repairs				
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
1. Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsive					
b. Accuracy					
c. Deliverables					
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise					
b. Professionalism					
c. Turnover					
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			\boxtimes		
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes		
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		•			
Madsen/Barr Corporation performed valve audits, valve repairs and replacements and assisted during					
emergencies repairs relates to the scope of work. The work was performed on schedule. There were					
no claims or change orders on this project. The work was completed satisfactorily. WWS Operations Division recommends this vendor to perform the work.					
Division recommends this vendor to p	Derform the wor	К.			
Pafarancas Chackad By					
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia		Title: Fv	nansion Proi	ect Administrator	
Division/Department: WWS/WWOD			·	October 15, 2018	
Dividion, Department. VVVVO, VVVVOD		שמני טו	v Stilloution. V	2010001 10, 2010	



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: BLD2116617B1, Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services					
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Madsen/	Barr Corporation	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		·	
Organization/Firm Name providing reference: City of Coconut Creek					
Contact Name/Title: Chad Hancock/Wa					
Contact E-mail: CHancock@coconutcree	ek.net				
Contact Phone: (954) 956-1426					
Name of Referenced Project: Rehabilita	tion, Repairs for	Water Distribut	ion and Was	tewater	
Contract No. 02-21-18-11					
Contract Amount: \$4,333,113.12					
Date Services Provided: 2/2018 - Prese	ent				
(list date rai	nge or date servi	ices began unti	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ⊠ Prime Ven	udor 🗆 Sub-o	consultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again? X Ye				onal Comments (below).	
		ino, piease spe	city in Addition	mai Comments (below).	
Description of services provided by V					
Rehabilitation, Repairs for Water Dist	ribution and wa	istewater			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
1. Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsive			\boxtimes		
b. Accuracy					
c. Deliverables					
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise					
b. Professionalism					
c. Turnover					
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			\boxtimes		
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes		
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		-			
Madsen/Barr Corporation performed valve repairs and pipe installation and replacements. The work					
was performed on schedule. There were no claims or change orders on this project. The work was					
completed satisfactorily. City of Coconut Creek recommends this vendor to perform the work.					
Deferences Chasks - Dec					
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia		Title: Ev	nancion Droi	act Administrator	
Division/Department: WWS/WWOD			·	ect Administrator October 15, 2018	
DIVIDION/DEPARTMENT. VVVVO/VVVVOD		Dale of	dimoanon. (JULUNGI 13, ZU10	



Vendor Reference Verification Form

Broward County Solicitation No. and Title: BLD2116617B1, Fire Hydrant Maintenance and Repair Services					
Reference for: (Name of Firm) Madsen/ Barr Corporation					
Organization/Firm Name providing refere	ence: City of Boo	a Raton			
Contact Name/Title: Lisa M. Wilson-Day			Compliance	Manager	
Contact E-mail: LWilsonDavis@ci.boca-	raton.fl.us			-	
Contact Phone: (561) 338-7310					
Name of Referenced Project: Pressure	Pipe, Insert Valv	e and Line Stop	Repair & In	stallation	
Contract No. 2017-003					
Contract Amount: \$15,024,033.80					
Date Services Provided: 4/2017 - Prese	ent				
(list date ra	nge or date servi	ces began unti	"current")		
Vendor's role in Project: ☐ Prime Ven	odor 🗆 Sub-c	consultant/Sub-	contractor		
Would you use this vendor again? ⊠ Ye				onal Comments (below).	
				onar comments (sciew).	
Description of services provided by V		l loctolletien			
Pressure Pipe, Insert Valve and Line S	Stop Repair and	installation			
Please rate your experience with the referenced Vendor:	Needs Improvement	Satisfactory	Excellent	Not Applicable	
1. Vendor's Quality of Service					
a. Responsive			\boxtimes		
b. Accuracy					
c. Deliverables					
2. Vendor's Organization					
a. Staff expertise			\boxtimes		
b. Professionalism					
c. Turnover					
3. Timeliness of:					
a. Project			\boxtimes		
b. Deliverables			\boxtimes		
Additional Comments: (provide on ad		•			
Madsen/Barr Corporation performs emergency repairs and replacement services in city's pressure					
mains. The work was performed on schedule. There were no claims or change orders on this project.					
The work was completed satisfactorily. City of Boca Raton recommends this vendor to perform the work and states they are very responsive and great team.					
work and states they are very respons	sive and great to	eam. 			
Deferences Chacked Dir					
References Checked By Name: Carlos Garcia		Title: Ev	nansion Droi	ect Administrator	
Division/Department: WWS/WWOD			·	October 15, 2018	
Division/Department. VVVV3/VVVVOD		Date of	verilleation. (JULUDET 13, 2010	